any additional and related closing expenses (Interim City Manager Thompson) 

ACTION: Adoption of Resolution No. 3449-24 approving and authorizing the 
Purchase and Sale Agreement for approximately 0.43 acres (18,894 sq. ft) of real 
property in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars 
($37,500) for Osborn Park Improvements Project 22-06, in a form approved by the 
City Attorney and approves the expenditure of any additional reasonable and 
related closing expenses and authorizes and directs the Interim City Manager, or 
his designee, to execute all related documents on behalf of the City.